2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-	-SB88)
-----------------------	--------

FE Sent For:

Received: 10/18/2011				Received By: chanaman Companion to LRB:			
Wanted: As time permits For: Van Wanggaard (608) 266-1832							
				By/Representing: Craig			
May Contact: Subject: Criminal Law - miscell Criminal Law - sentence				Drafter: chanaman			
				Addl. Drafters:			
				Extra Copies:			
Submit via email: Y	ES						
Requester's email:	Sen.Wang	gaard@legi	is.wisconsin.g	gov			
Carbon copy (CC:) to	0:						
Pre Topic:				***************************************			
No specific pre topic	given						
Topic:							
Remove microchip r	eferences						
Instructions:							
See attached							
Drafting History:						North Control of the	
Vers. <u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	Jacketed	Required	
/1 chanamar 10/18/201		lparisi 10/18/20	011		lparisi 10/18/2011		

<END>

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB88)

Received: 10/18/2011	Received By: chanaman				
Wanted: As time permits	Companion to LRB:				
For: Van Wanggaard (608) 266-1832	By/Representing: Craig				
May Contact:	Drafter: chanaman				
Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous Criminal Law - sentencing	Addl. Drafters:				
	Extra Copies:				
Submit via email: YES					
Requester's email: Sen.Wanggaard@legis	s.wisconsin.gov				
Carbon copy (CC:) to:					
Pre Topic:					
No specific pre topic given					
Topic:					
Remove microchip references					
Instructions:					
See attached					
Drafting History:					
Vers. <u>Drafted</u> <u>Reviewed</u> (Typed	<u>Proofed</u> <u>Submitted</u> <u>Jacketed</u> <u>Required</u>				
/1 chanaman //GT					
FE Sent For:	<end></end>				



State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE





SENATE AMENDMENT,

TO 2011 SENATE BILL 88

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 5, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
3	2. Page 6, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:
4	"(3) PROHIBITION. A person specified in sub. (2) may not possess, control, or
5	reside with a vicious dog.".
6	3. Page 6, line 17: delete "(3) (a)" and substitute "(3)".
7	4. Page 6, line 19: delete "(3) (a)" and substitute "(3)".
8	5. Page 6, line 25: delete "(3) (a)" and substitute "(3)".
9	6. Page 7, line 5: delete "a prohibition" and substitute "the prohibition".
10	7. Page 7, line 7: delete "or possess a dog without an identifying microchip".

1 8. Page 7, line 17: delete ", or to possess a dog without an identifying microchip,".

3 (END)